(RA-86-192) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1335 ADOPTED ON MAY 6, 1986

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE COLLEGE GROVE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AND THE REPORT TO COUNCIL PERTAINING THERETO, AND AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF THE PLAN AND REPORT TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego (the "Agency") has prepared a proposed Redevelopment Plan for the College Grove Redevelopment Project, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary of the Agency as Document No. 1350; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Redevelopment Plan for the College Grove Redevelopment Project conforms to the requirements of the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code, Section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Agency has also prepared the Report to Council on the proposed Redevelopment Plan for the College Grove Redevelopment Project, which Report is to accompany said proposed Redevelopment Plan when it is submitted to the Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. The proposed Redevelopment Plan for the College Grove Redevelopment Project is hereby approved. The Agency hereby recommends that the Redevelopment Plan be approved and adopted by the Council of the City of San Diego.

2. The Report to Council on the proposed Redevelopment Plan for the College Grove Redevelopment Project is hereby approved.

3. The Executive Director (or his designee) is hereby authorized and directed to submit the proposed Redevelopment Plan for the College Grove Redevelopment Project, together with the Report to Council on the proposed Redevelopment Plan, to the Council of the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel JSG:fs:700 05/01/86 Or.Dept:Prop. RA-86-192 D1350 D1351